

- 1.1 Senator moves to amend the delete-everything amendment (SCS2458A-3)
- 1.2 to S.F. No. 2458 as follows:
- 1.3 Page 45, line 3, delete "or"
- 1.4 Page 45, line 4, delete the period and insert a semicolon
- 1.5 Page 45, after line 4, insert:
- 1.6 "(3) a person who collects milk solely from their own farm, for use in their own dairy
- 1.7 plant; or
- 1.8 (4) a person who only sells milk direct to the end consumer, from their own farm."
- 1.9 Page 45, line 7, before the period, insert "who procures more than 700,000 pounds of
- 1.10 milk annually from Minnesota farms"
- 1.11 Page 45, line 22, delete everything after "is" and insert a colon
- 1.12 Page 45, delete lines 23, 24, 26, 27, and 29
- 1.13 Page 45, line 28, delete "(3)" and insert "(2)" and delete everything after "renewal" and
- 1.14 insert a period